502926452 08/07/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2973051

		NEW ASSIGNM	1ENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ	•			
	Name			Execution Date	
NTHONY SCHROEDER				07/22/2014	
ERIC CHIN					07/16/2014
ERIK DUNSHEE				07/16/2014	
SHINJI NAGANO	07/17/2014			07/17/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:		MOTOR CO., LTD.			
Street Address:		CHOME, MINAMI-AO	YAMA, MINATO-	KU	
City:	ΤΟΚΥΟ				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	107-85	6			
PROPERTY NUMBERS		Numb	er	1	
Property Type		Numb	er]	
Application Number:	er: 29490711				
••••••••					
				_	
CORRESPONDENCE		216\570 6072			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i>	be sent to				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:	be sent to provided	the e-mail address			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	be sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address</i> ; <i>if that is unsucces</i> 216-579-1700 bhaupt@pearne.com	sful, it will be se		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	be sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address</i> ; <i>if that is unsucces</i> 216-579-1700 phaupt@pearne.com PEARNE & GORDON	sful, it will be se		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	be sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address</i> ; <i>if that is unsucces</i> 216-579-1700 bhaupt@pearne.com PEARNE & GORDON 1801 EAST 9TH STR	sful, it will be se		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address</i> ; <i>if that is unsucces</i> 216-579-1700 phaupt@pearne.com PEARNE & GORDON 1801 EAST 9TH STR SUITE 1200	s <i>ful, it will be se</i> I LLC EET		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to provideo	the e-mail address is if that is unsuccess 216-579-1700 phaupt@pearne.com PEARNE & GORDON 1801 EAST 9TH STR SUITE 1200 CLEVELAND, OHIO 4	s <i>ful, it will be se</i> I LLC EET		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to provided	the e-mail address is if that is unsuccess 216-579-1700 phaupt@pearne.com PEARNE & GORDON 1801 EAST 9TH STR SUITE 1200 CLEVELAND, OHIO 4 HONDA-52675	sful, it will be se		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	be sent to provided	the e-mail address is if that is unsuccess 216-579-1700 phaupt@pearne.com PEARNE & GORDON 1801 EAST 9TH STR SUITE 1200 CLEVELAND, OHIO 4 HONDA-52675 AARON A. FISH	sful, it will be se		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	be sent to provided	the e-mail address is if that is unsuccess 216-579-1700 PEARNE & GORDON 1801 EAST 9TH STR SUITE 1200 CLEVELAND, OHIO 4 HONDA-52675 AARON A. FISH /Aaron A. Fishm	sful, it will be se		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will It</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to provided	the e-mail address is if that is unsuccess 216-579-1700 phaupt@pearne.com PEARNE & GORDON 1801 EAST 9TH STR SUITE 1200 CLEVELAND, OHIO 4 HONDA-52675 AARON A. FISH	sful, it will be se		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6	be sent to provided	the e-mail address is if that is unsuccess 216-579-1700 phaupt@pearne.com PEARNE & GORDON 1801 EAST 9TH STR SUITE 1200 CLEVELAND, OHIO 4 HONDA-52675 AARON A. FISH (Aaron A. Fishm 08/07/2014	sful, it will be se		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will It</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to provided	the e-mail address is if that is unsuccess 216-579-1700 ohaupt@pearne.com PEARNE & GORDON 1801 EAST 9TH STR SUITE 1200 CLEVELAND, OHIO 4 HONDA-52675 AARON A. FISH /Aaron A. Fishm 08/07/2014	sful, it will be se		

source=H1132321US01_20140722_Assign_Signed#page3.tif
source=H1132321US01_20140722_Assign_Signed#page4.tif
source=H1132321US01_20140722_Assign_Signed#page5.tif
source=H1132321US01_20140722_Assign_Signed#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, new and useful improvements have been made by the undersigned in

FASCIA FOR AN ALL-TERRAIN VEHICLE

for which an application for Design Patent of the United States was filed on May 13, 2014, which application is identified by Serial No. 29/490,711, and further identified as Honda Reference No. H1132321US01 and Pearne & Gordon LLP Docket No. HONDA-52675.

WHEREAS, Honda Motor Co., Ltd., a corporation of Japan, having a place of business at 1-1, 2-chome, Minami-Aoyama, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan 107-8556, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said improvements and inventions and patent rights therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said improvements and inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefor, and therein, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all patents which may be granted for said improvements and inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefor, have been and are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto assignee, its successors and assigns; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary, or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the same.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Pearne & Gordon LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Page 1 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

(1) Inventor Name: ANTHONY SCHROEDER	
Signature:	Date: 7/22/14
	X
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	SS.)
The above named Anthony Schroeder, known to n , 2014, and acknowledged that the f act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set	
tetaTMO S. M	0~~~
t canno rala	Notary Public
(Notarial Seal) a chief memory public.	My commission expires:
(2) Inventor Name: ERIC CHIN	
Signature:	Date:
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
The above named Eric Chin, known to me, appear , 2014, and acknowledged that the f act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set f	oregoing instrument was executed as his free

(Notarial Seal)

۶.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Page 2 of 3

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

5

CIVIL CODE § 1189

1 Annin S	
County of LOS Angules	
on 7/22/2014 before me L	_rdia_s.Macshino _rdia_s.Macshino Michael_schroeder
	Here Inson Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared Amnony	Michael Schneder
	and a second sec
LIDIA S. MAESHIRO Commission # 1907786 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Oct 11, 2014	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (s) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (ne)she/they executed the same in his her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature:
	OPTIONAL
	ed by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document noval and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Document Date:	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Signer's Name:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s); Individual	Signer's Name:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Partner — Climited Ceneral Top of it	Signer's Name:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Individual Origination
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Partner — D Limited D General Attorney in Fact Top of It	Signer's Name:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Signer's Name:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Partner — D Limited D General Attorney in Fact Top of It	Signer's Name:

© 2010 National Notary Association • NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-850-876-5827)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

			Date:
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF			ss.)
	2014, and acknowled	lged that the forego	oing instrument was executed as his free
		No	tary Public
(Notarial Seal)		My	commission expires:
			SS
The above name	d Eric Chin, known t 2014, and acknowled	o me, appeared bei ged that the forego	fore me this 16th day of
WHERE	LA N. MUNOBE DTARY PUBLIC ATE OF OHIO		tary Public commission expires: April 3,20
OF OHION Fro	oril 03, 2016 lecorded in	·	
	The above name act and deed for (Notarial Seal) (2) Inventor Na Signature: STATE OF COUNTY OF The above name July act and deed for	The above named Anthony Schroede , 2014, and acknowled act and deed for the uses and purpose (Notarial Seal) (2) Inventor Name: ERIC CHIN Signature: 	(Notarial Seal) (2) Inventor Name: ERIC CHIN Signature: STATE OF Ohio COUNTY OF Union The above named Eric Chin, known to me, appeared be July, 2014, and acknowledged that the forego act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Page 2 of 3

(3) Inventor Namer ERIK DUNSHEE	Date:
Signature:	
The above named Eric Dunshee, known to me July , 2014, and acknowledged that act and deed for the uses and purposes therein TEKLA N. MUNOBE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO Comm. Expires April 03, 2016 Recorded in Franklin County	e, appeared before me this <u>16+4</u> the foregoing instrument was executed as his free a set forth. <u>Http://www.notary Public</u> My commission expires: <u>April 3,2016</u>

(4) Inventor Name: SHINJI NAGANO

Legal Name of Inventor:	SHINJI NAGANO
Signature of Inventor:	
Date:	
Witness:	
Witness:	

Page 3 of 3

(3) Inventor Name: ERIK DUNSHEE

Signature:	-	Date:
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF	ss.)	

The above named Eric Dunshee, known to me, appeared before me this ______ day of ______, 2014, and acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was executed as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

(Notarial Seal)

Notary Public

My commission expires: _____

(4) Inventor Name: SHINJI NAGANO

Legal Name of Inventor:	SHINJI NAGANO
Signature of Inventor:	Shinji nagano
Date:	7/17/74
Witness:	Chier 1
Witness:	Kacylube Mokeyand
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	

Page 3 of 3

**RECORDED: 08/07/2014**